results of the extraordinary general meeting held on 4 August 2017. Unless otherwise
specified, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings
as defined in the Supplemental Circular.

— 1 —

Following the delivery by Dr. Chen of the relevant unconditional notices of
conversion and the other requisite documents to the Company, the conversions of the
TSCLK Complex Convertible Bonds and the NagaCity Walk Convertible Bonds in
full and the issuance of the Conversion Shares were completed after trading hours on
8 August 2017.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before and upon the concurrent conversions of the TSCLK Complex Convertible
Bonds and the NagaCity Walk Convertible Bonds in full:

Shareholder

Immediately before the concurrent
conversions of the TSCLK Complex
Convertible Bonds and the NagaCity

Walk Convertible Bonds in full

Upon the concurrent conversions of
the TSCLK Complex Convertible

Bonds and the NagaCity Walk
Convertible Bonds in full

Number of

issued Shares

Approximate %

of the issued

share capital of

the Company

Number of

issued Shares

Approximate %

of the issued

share capital of

the Company

Dr. Chen and

parties acting in

concert with him 958,945,297 38.98 2,839,964,463 65.42

Public Shareholders 1,501,043,578 61.02 1,501,043,578 34.58

Total: 2,459,988,875 100.00 4,341,008,041 100.00

By Order of the Board
NagaCorp Ltd.

Timothy Patrick McNally
Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 August 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are:

Executive Directors

Tan Sri Dr Chen Lip Keong, Philip Lee Wai Tuck, Chen Yiy Fon and Chen Yepern

Non-executive Director

Timothy Patrick McNally

Independent Non-executive Directors

Tan Sri Datuk Seri Panglima Abdul Kadir Bin Haji Sheikh Fadzir, Lim Mun Kee and Michael Lai Kai

Jin

The Directors jointly and severally accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information

contained in this announcement and confirm, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best